
GENERAL SERVICES ADl\flNISTRATION 
PUBUC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT N0.1 

.TO LEASE NO. LC014742 

DATE: 2/15/2013' 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 598 N. Commercial Dr. Grand Junction, Co 81505 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between David W. and Carol D. Courtney whose address is: 

hereinafter called the Le5sor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called lhe Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to pay the lump sum amount of$6,353.82 for build out ofa office/warehouse space. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the CQnslderations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 

Lease is amended, 411/2013 as follows: 

1) The following paragraph is hereby revised as follows: 
Lease Term: "TO HAVE AND TO HOLD l,444rsfofoffice/warehouse space located at 598 N. Commercial Dr. Grand 
Junction, Co 81505 with its appurtenances fur a term of7 years 3 firm beginning 411/2013 subject to termination and 
renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth." · 

2) s ti l 03. . d fill "P th llb d fill • ththl •: ~ t h"dl bl 
111111111/ Rent Total Sf/ell Re111 l ot11/ Toro! Tl" Tot.r/ folil/ Sw/1u ,, Tow! lm111til 

rtfJp/ier., to (Jperatiug S'n11ltu1ct! ParA111~ Rent 
Jc111' Co')/\~ ­ ~ Pa1 liin..:, 

sr6,s94.so s1,so1.16 s1J,n1.24 so.oo $0.00 SJ1,111.so 
4 to 7 $17,614.56 $1,501.76 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.0o $l9,l76.32 

*Tenant Improvements cost for the build out totalthe amount of$43,393.21, in which $6,353.82 will be paid lump sum upon 
acceptance ofspace 
*"The Tenant Improvements Allowance is amortized at a rate of5% per annum for 3 years. 
***Rents shall be adjusted in accordance with the provisions ofthe Solicitation For Offers and General Cl.auses.. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated.•. Rent shalt be adjusted for changes in taxes and operating costs" 

3) Section 1.08 is revised as follows ... Percentage of Occupancy, as. defined in the Real Estate Tax Adjustment paragraph ofthis 
lease is 100 percent'' 

4) Section t .09. is hereby revised as follows: 
"The parties agree that for ihe puqiose ofapplying the paragraph titled "Operating Costs Adjustment" that the lessor's 
base rate for operating costs shall be $1.04per RSF{Sl,501.76/annum) 

5) Section 2.08 is hereby revised as follows: 
"Ifthe Government elects to vacate the Premises in whole or in part during the form of the Lease, the rent shall be reduced 
by subtracting from the rental rate $1.13." ... 

(fille) 

t ' ' t,.- " • -.: t J ' 11' 1 1 I ' ' I : 

CONJRACTING OFFICER 


(Official Title) 





